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1. Democratic Presidential Nominee - 2016

Who do you think should be the Democratic nominee for President in 20167

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Hillary Clinton 36% 34% 38% 3% 37% 37% 32% 57% 28% 19% 36% 38%
Corey Booker 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% —
Elizabeth Warren 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 3%
Joe Biden 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 6%
Andrew Cuomo 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% —
Martin O’'Malley 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Kirsten Gillibrand 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Someone Else 8% 12% 5% 4% 3% 13% 12% 2% 10% 15% 9% 2%
Not sure 38% 33% 42% 37% 41% 34% 41% 23% 43% 50% 36% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (201) (283) (360) (156) (341) (416) (243) (887) (113)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 36% 32% 52% 45% 34% 36% 35% 39% 39% 42% 26% 41% 33%
Corey Booker 1% 2% — — 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Elizabeth Warren 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Joe Biden 8% 5% 17% 15% 7% 10% 6% 4% 9% 9% 10% 7% 6%
Andrew Cuomo 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 1% 0% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand 1% 1% 2% — — 1% — 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Someone Else 8% 10% 3% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 11%
Not sure 38% 42% 23% 27% 40% 36% 40% 41% 27% 28% 44% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (765) (118) (117) (48) (370) (332) (170) (80) (145) (183) (342) (330)
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2. Republican Presidential Nominee - 2016
Who do you think should be the Republican nominee for President in 20167

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Ted Cruz 10% 14% 6% 6% 7% 13% 12% 5% 11% 16% 10% 7%
Marco Rubio 7% 6% 7% 4% 11% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6%
Paul Ryan 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Chris Christie 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 12% 19% 14% 10% 14% 13% 7%
Rand Paul 10% 15% 5% 10% 11% 9% 9% 4% 13% 13% 11% 2%
Jeb Bush 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9% 5% 9%
Jon Huntsman 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Someone Else 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 1%
Not sure 40% 28% 52% 45% 41% 42% 30% 51% 40% 25% 38% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (201) (283) (360) (156) (341) (416) (243) (887) (113)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Ted Cruz 10% 11% 4% 12% 11% 10% 8% 9% 17% 7% 14% 8% 11%
Marco Rubio 7% 6% 5% 13% 3% 5% 7% 11% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Paul Ryan 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 9% 4% 5%
Chris Christie 12% 13% 9% 9% 7% 10% 14% 17% 10% 16% 10% 13% 11%
Rand Paul 10% 11% 4% 7% 9% 8% 14% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 13%
Jeb Bush 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3%
Jon Huntsman 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 10% 8% 4% 2% 5% 6%
Someone Else 6% 7% 8% 5% 2% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 40% 38% 57% 39% 51% 46% 38% 30% 33% 45% 43% 39% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (765) (118) (117) (48) (370) (332) (170) (80) (145) (183) (342) (330)




